502149718 12/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kirk Burgett	10/25/2012
Bruce E. Clark	10/25/2012
Kevin Burke	10/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wessell, Nickel & Gross	
Street Address:	4111 North Freeway Blvd.	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8143506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Craig@SimmermonLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Simmermon Address Line 1: 251 Lyman Circle

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95835

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig Simmermon

Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan506#page1.tif source=Scan506#page2.tif source=Scan506#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0388

D \$40.00 8143506

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Kirk Burgett, of Sacramento, California, am an inventor of the invention encompassed by United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano", which was filed on April 2, 2009 and issued as a patent on March 27, 2012.

Whereas, Wessell, Nickel & Gross, Inc., of Sacramento, California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano".

Now, therefore, Kirk Burgett, does hereby assign and transfer unto Wessell, Nickel & Gross, Inc., the full and exclusive right to United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano".

The parties hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to make public and record this assignment.

Executed this 25 day of 001, 2012.

Kirk Burgett

PATENT REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Bruce E. Clark, of Nottingham, New Hampshire, am an inventor of the invention encompassed by United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano", which was filed on April 2, 2009 and issued as a patent on March 27, 2012.

Whereas, Wessell, Nickel & Gross, Inc., of Sacramento, California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano".

Now, therefore, Bruce E. Clark, does hereby assign and transfer unto Wessell, Nickel & Gross, Inc., the full and exclusive right to United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano".

The parties hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to make public and record this assignment.

Executed this 25 day of _______, 2012.

Bruce E. Clark

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Kevin Burke, of Haverhill, Massachusetts, am an inventor of the invention encompassed by United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano", which was filed on April 2, 2009 and issued as a patent on March 27, 2012.

Whereas, Wessell, Nickel & Gross, Inc., of Sacramento, California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano".

Now, therefore, Kevin Burke, does hereby assign and transfer unto Wessell, Nickel & Gross, Inc., the full and exclusive right to United States Patent Number 8,143,506, entitled "Hammer Assembly for Grand Piano".

The parties hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to make public and record this assignment.

Executed this 26 day of October, 2012.

Kevin Burke

PATENT REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 12/04/2012